
Week Beginning  
Monday

School 
Holidays*

M T W Th F

04 September 2023 S1 Wk 0
Sem 2 R/D & Summer Intensive Feedback & Provisional Results:                      8 

Sept 2023
11 September 2023
18 September 2023 Sem 1 Module Changes Deadline:  Thurs 21 Sep
25 September 2023
02 October 2023
09 October 2023 Summer Dissertations Provisional Feedback:  Fri 6 Oct
16 October 2023
23 October 2023
30 October 2023
06 November 2023 Quiet Day

13 November 2023
20 November 2023
27 November 2023
04 December 2023
11 December 2023 Sem 1 Coursework Deadline:  Friday 15 December 2023 (4pm)
18 December 2023
25 December 2023 BH BH Bank Holidays:  Mon 25 & Tues 26 Dec 2023
01 January 2024 BH Marking; Bank Holiday:  Mon 1 Jan 2024
08 January 2024 Marking
15 January 2024 Marking

22 January 2024
EE Moderation:  Fri 19 - Wed 24 Jan;                                                    

Assessment Board S1:  Fri 26 Jan

M T W Th F

29 January 2024 Sem 1 Feedback:  Fri 2 Feb
05 February 2024 Sem 2 Module Changes Deadline:  Fri 9 Feb
12 February 2024 Sem 1 AsB Results & Awards:   Fri 16 Feb
19 February 2024
26 February 2024 Teaching 1 Mar:  Fri teaching in lieu of 29 Mar BH (S2, Wk 8)
04 March 2024
11 March 2024 Quiet Day

18 March 2024
25 March 2024 BH Bank Holiday (Good Friday): 29 Mar
01 April 2024 BH Easter Sunday 31 Mar; Bank Holiday (Easter Monday): Mon: 1 April
08 April 2024
15 April 2024

22 April 2024

29 April 2024 Teaching 29 Apr: Mon teaching in lieu of 6 May BH (S2, Wk 11)

06 May 2024 BH Bank Holiday: Mon 6 May
13 May 2024 Sem 2 Coursework Deadline:  Friday 17 May 2024 (4pm)
20 May 2024 Marking
27 May 2024 BH Marking; Bank Holiday: 27 May
03 June 2024 Exams Marking 
10 June 2024 Marking

17 June 2024
EE Moderation:  Mon 17 - Thurs 20 Jun;                                                   

Assessment Board S2 & Academic Year End: Fri 21 June

M T W Th F

24 June 2024 Sem 2 Feedback:  Fri 28 June
01 July 2024 Summer Module Changes Deadline:  Mon 1 Jul (4 pm)

08 July 2024 Sem 2 AsB Results & Awards:  Fri 12 July

15 July 2024 Marking
22 July 2024 Marking
29 July 2024 Marking

05 August 2024 Marking

12 August 2024
Sem 2 R/D AND Summer Dissertations AND Summer Intensive Coursework 

Deadlines:  Friday 16 August (4pm)
19 August 2024

26 August 2024 BH Marking; Bank Holiday: 26 Aug

* as per London Borough of Enfield 28/04/2023

The timing of placements during the Summer Session will be as per students' individual arrangements.

Semester 2 Week 8
Easter Break

Semester 2 Week 11

Easter Break

Reading/Study Week

Reading/Study Week

Semester 2 Week 9

Semester 2 Week 10

Semester 2 Week 5

Semester 2 Week 7
                 Semester 2 Week 6

Placements

Placements

Placements

Summer Exam Week

Summer Session - Monday 24 June  - Friday 30 August 2024

Summer Intensive - Week 1

Summer Intensive - Week 2

Placements
Placements
Placements

Placements

Semester 2 Week 12

Semester 2 Exam Week

Placements

Placements

Placements

Revision Week

Second Semester - Monday 29 January - Friday 21 June 2024

Semester 2 Week 1
Semester 2 Week 2
Semester 2 Week 3
Semester 2 Week 4

Semester 1 Exam Week

Christmas Break
Christmas Break

Revision Week

Inter- Semester Break

Inter- Semester Break

Semester 1 Week 9
Reading/Study Week
Semester 1 Week 10
Semester 1 Week 11
Semester 1 Week 12

                 Semester 1 Week 8
Semester 1 Week 7

OAK HILL COLLEGE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24

First Semester - Monday 4 September 2023 - Friday 12 January 2024

Semester 1 Week 1
Semester 1 Week 2
Semester 1 Week 3
Semester 1 Week 4
Semester 1 Week 5
Semester 1 Week 6
Mid-Semester Break

                 Welcome Week


